City High Little Hawks
Yearly Awards

Chester L Pelsang Award (Highest Placing Senior at the State Tournament)

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003
2004
2005

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2023

2024

Louis Pelsang (160 LB. State Champ)
Jeff McGinness (4x State Champ 172-0)
Matt Lamb (189 LB. 5" State)

Travis Evans (160 LB. State Runner-Up)
Joe Lucchi (103 LB. State Champ)

Jesse West (125 LB. State Runner-Up)
Tony Brown (112 LB. 3" State)

Walker Evans (145 LB. State Runner-Up)
Cory Connell (130 LB. State Champ)
Joe Vedepo (189 LB. State Runner-Up)
Johnny Galloway Jr. (2x State Champ)
Anthony Watson (140 LB. State Champ)
Justin Jordan (171 LB. 7" State)

Cody Smith (135 LB. 132-44 Career)
Kyle Anson (3x State Champ)

Zach McKray (135 LB. State Champ)
Josh Koeppel (275 LB. 5" State)

Vinny Chaires (171 LB. 71-54 Career)
James Ferentz (285 LB. State Runner-Up)
Kevin Harp (285 LB. 92-33 Career)
Dexter Curry (189 LB. 8" State)

Cody Donnelly (285 LB. 4™ State)

Steve Ferentz (220 LB. 79-28 Career)
Bryton Jones (152 LB. State Qualifier)
Nic Jarvis (152 LB. 7" State)

Jordain Buckland (220 LB. 4" State)
Jacob Dykes (195 LB. State Champ)
Jacob Murry (285 LB.7" State)

Ethan Wood-Finley (113 LB. 6™ State)
Fritz Spencer (220 LB. 3" District)
Gabe Arnold (182 LB State Champ)

Ben Kueter (4x State Champ 111-0)
Cale Seaton (2x State Champ)

Kael Voinovich (157 LB State Champ)

Outstanding Wrestler

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

Jeff McGinness
Jeff McGinness
Travis Evans
Travis Evans
Joe Lucchi
Jesse West
Tony Brown



1999 Walker Evans & Zach Evans

2000 Cory Connell

2001 Johnny Galloway Jr.

2002 Johnny Galloway Jr.

2003 Kyle Anson

2004 Kyle Anson

2005 Kyle Anson & Zach McKray

2006 Grant Gambrall

2007 Colton Smith

2008 James Ferentz

2009 Kevin Harp

2010 Alex Sullivan

2011

2012 Steve Ferentz

2013 Ryan Maas

2014 Nic Jarvis

2015 Nic Jarvis

2016 Nic Jarvis

2017 Jacob Dykes

2018 Jacob Dykes

2019 Ethan Wood-Finley

2020 Ben Kueter

2021 Ben Kueter

2022 Ben Kueter

2023 Gabe Arnold, Ben Kueter, Cale Seaton

2024 Cale Seaton, Kael VVoinovich
Most Wins

2013 Ryan Maas 37

2014 Ryan Maas 24

2015 Nic Jarvis 38

2016 Nic Jarvis 49

2017 Jacob Dykes 47

2018 Jacob Dykes 47

2019 Ethan Wood-Finley & Kyle Hefley 36

2020 Jason Lemus 31

2021 Cale Seaton 16

2022 Cale Seaton 42

2023 Gabe Arnold 41

2024 Kale Voinovich 41
Most Pins

1992 Jeff McGinness 24

1993 Jeff McGinness 29

1994 Travis Evans 16

1995 Todd Barnes & Travis Evans 21

1996 Todd Barnes 19

1997 Dan Strank 22

1998 Tony Brown 24

1999 Cory Connell & Zach Evans 25

2000 Cory Connell 25



2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Joe Vedepo 25

Johnny Galloway Jr. 24
Cody Smith 24

Kyle Anson 26

Kyle Anson 32

Grant Gambrall 22
James Ferentz 16
James Ferentz 27

Ryan Africa 17

Kody Dailey 20

Kody Daily 23

Ryan Maas 21

Ryan Maas 18

Nic Jarvis 28

Nic Jarvis 28

Joey Harney 35

Jacob Dykes 37

Kyle Hefley 26

Ethan Wood-Finley & Reece Caven 18
Kael Kurtz & Ben Kueter 9
Cale Seaton 24

Ben Kueter 34

Kael VVoinovich 25

Most Tech Falls

2022
2023
2024

Cale Seaton 12
Cale Seaton 12
Cale Seaton 11

Most Improved

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Jon Schiefer

Scott Naughton

Joe Lucchi

David Strub

Yuani Ruiz

Zech Ziebarth

Jonathan Blayer

Nate Barnes

Chris Campbell

Justin Jordan & Cody Smith
Mike Holm

Jake Gerot

Zach Buxton & Adam Mitchell
Josh Keller

James Ferentz

Jimmy Lazaro

Alex Jensen

Brent Hamm

Brad Gingerich



2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

2024

Alex Lemus
Colton Chalupa
Varsity:  Seth Schwarting

JV: Cameron Ring

Varsity:  Brock Hunger

JV: Khurt Bacho

Varsity:  Ryan Ceynar

JV: Bryan Berg

Varsity:  Wilfried Kadohou, Brock Hunger
JV: Drake Patterson

Varsity:  Wilfried Kadohou, Brandon Lalla
JV: Kevin Berg

Varsity:  Garrett Bormann

JV: Mohammad Abdallah

Varsity:  Avery Goodrich

JV: Isaiah Svoboda

Varsity:  Sam Kueter

JV: LaShawn Garrett

Varsity:  Jake Mitchell, Nick Marker

JV: Trey Dervrich

Varsity:  Christopher Davis, Raphael Etuma
JV: Alex Holmes

Varsity:  Raph Etuma

JV: Zyaire Washburn

Academic Award

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Troy Milbrandt

Justin Eltoft

Dan Valiga

Tyler Stein

David Kurth

D.J. Smalley

Rob Knight

Trevor Buxton

John Gabrielson

David Flores & Bo Rydze
Grant Buxton & Jacob Smith
Tom Lalla & Drew Fluaitt
Zach Buxton

Greg Lalla

Josh Koeppel & Chad Waltz
Adam Barnett

Luke Downes

Kevin Harp

Isaac Thompson

Steve Ferentz
Matt Lee
Harrison Whitlow
Daniel Kelly
Daniel Kelly



2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Lance Bormann
Lance Bormann
Kevin Berg
Garrett Bormann
Fritz Spencer
Ari Collins
Ryan Ott

Trey Dervrich

Academic All-Conference

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

2024

Captains
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Matt Lee & Alex Lemus

Harrison Whitlow

Nic Jarvis & Daniel Kelly

Nic Jarvis & Daniel Kelly

Bryan Berg & Alex Kooker

Lance Bormann & Jacob Dykes

Kevin Berg & Will Flack

Garrett Bormann, Jack Carrell, Reece Caven, Daniel Perez, Fritz Spencer

Avery Goodrich, Ethan Goodrich, Gable Mitchell, Fritz Spencer

Ari Collins, Mia DePrenger, Ella Hackathorn, Ben Kueter, Nick Marker, Ryan Ott

Ava Bell, Trey Dervrich Ben Kueter, Kael Kurtz, Nick Marker, Jake Mitchell, Mohamed
Mudawi, Ryan Ott, Cale Seaton

Ava Bell, Trey Dervrich, Kael Kurtz, Kendall Kurtz, Juan Martinz, Jake Mitchell, Cale Seaton,
Mason Tilley Kael Voinovich

Jeff McGinness, Louis Pelsang, Troy Milbrandt, Mark Mitchell

Jeff McGinness, Matt Eldeen, Scott Naughton, Jon Schiefer

Travis Evans, Brad Eldeen, Matt Lamb, Dan Weinstein

Travis Evans, Brad Eldeen, Matt Peterson, Tyler Stein

Todd Barnes, Rob Kautz, David Kurth, Joe Lucchi

Jonathan Blayer, Rob Knight, Anthony Maas, Zech Ziebarth

Tony Brown, Walker Evans, Zach Evans, Rob Knight

Cory Connell, Zach Evans, Nate Barnes, Walker Evans

Cory Connell, Chris Campbell, Pat Campbell, John Gabrielson, Dan Pearson
Brian Ferentz, Chris Campbell, Pat Campbell, Jacob Smith, Anthony Watson
Johnny Galloway Jr., Jared Gadson, Jacob Smith, Mike Somsky, Anthony Watson
Cody Smith, Kyle Anson, Justin Jordan, Nate Forsythe

Kyle Anson, Greg Lalla, Zach McKray, Cody Smith

Kyle Anson, Josh Keller, Greg Lalla, Zach McKray

Grant Gambrall, Josh Koeppel, Chad Waltz

James Ferentz, Nick Barnes, Grant Gambrall, Vinny Chaires, Colton Smith
James Ferentz, Justain Dixon, Drew Harney, Colton Smith

Ryan Africa, Stephen Blayer, Kevin Harp

Brent Hamm, Alex Sullivan

Alex Lemus, Ryan Maas

Matt, Lee, Alex Lemus, Ryan Maas

Ryan Maas, Colton Chalupa

Colton Chalupa, Nic Jarvis, Ali Omar, Daniel Kelly
Nic Jarvis, Daniel Kelly, Ali Omar, Jacob Powers



2017 Bryan Berg, Jordain Buckland, Jacob Dykes, Brock Hunger, Alex Kooker

2018 Jack Anson, Lance Bormann, Jacob Dykes, Joey Harney

2019 Kyle Hefley, Brandon Lalla, Ethan Wood-Finley

2020 Garrett Bormann, Reece Caven, Reese Hayden, Ethan Wood-Finley

2021 Avery Goodrich, Ben Kueter, Kael Kurtz, Gable Mitchell, Ryan Ott, Cale Seaton, Fritz Spencer
2022 Ben Kueter, Kale Kurtz, Ryan Ott, Cale Seaton

2023 Gabe Arnold, Ben Kueter, Kael Kurtz, Ryan Ott, Cale Seaton

2024 Kale Kurtz, Cale Seaton, Kael VVoinovich

Most Dedicated
2013 Colton Chalupa
2014 Daniel Kelly
2015 Ali Omar
2016 Nic Jarvis, Daniel Kelly
2017 Bryan Berg
2018 Kyle Hefley

2019 Varstiy: Brandon Lalla
JV: Creshon McTeer
2020 Ben Kueter
2021 Varsity: Ben Kueter
JV: Ethan Goodrich
2022 Varsity: Cale Seaton
JV: Jeremiah Lowe
2023 Varsity: Cale Seaton
JV: Laith Alawneh
2024 Varsity: Cale Seaton
JV: Laith Alawneh

Leadership Award
2013 Matt Lee & Bryton Jones
2014 Ryan Maas & Ethan Vermace
2015 Colton Chaulpa
2016 Daniel Kelly
2017 Alex Kooker

2018 Lance Bormann
2019: Varsity: Kyle Hefley
JV: Kevin Berg
2020 Reece Caven, Garrett Bormann
2021 Varsity: Ben Kueter
JV: Zach Fern
2022 Varsity: Kolby Franklin, Kael Kurtz
JV: Mason Tilley
2023 Varsity: Gabe Arnold
JV: Juan Carlos Martinez Jr.
2024 Varsity: Kael Voinovich
JV: Laith Alawneh
JV Wrestler of the Year

2013 Griffin Benge
2014 Griffin Benge



2015 Jordain Buckland & Bear Jones
2016 Max DePrenger & Bear Jones
2017 Reece Caven

2018 Reese Hayden

2019 Gable Mitchell

2020 Zach Fern

2021 Obed Dominguez

2022 Gabe Egeland

2023 Shaaban Naim

2024 Laith Alawneh

Freshman of the Year
2013 Nic Jarvis
2014 Dylan Africa & Armani Smith
2015 Jacob Dykes & Joey Harney
2016 Kyle Hefley
2017 Ethan Wood-Finley
2018 Dan Gustafson
2019 Gable Mitchell
2020 Ben Kueter
2021 Kael Kurtz & Cale Seaton
2022 Kendall Kurtz
2023 Chris Davis
2024 Zyaire Washpun

Newcomer of the Year
2017 Dominic Waikel
2018 Troung Pham
2019 Elias Schroder
2020 Avery Goodrich
2021 Ethan Goodrich
2022 Graham DeBerg
2023 Mohammad Mudawi
2024 Jason Barrientos

Tough As Nails
2015 Colton Chalupa
2016 Ali Omar
2017 Jordain Buckland
2020 Ethan Wood-Finley, Gavin Lindaman, Gable Mitchell
2021 Gable Mitchell & Jake Mitchell
2022 Ryan Ott, Kendall Kurtz
2023 Cale Seaton, Mason Tilley
2024 Obed Domingues, Gabe Egeland, Jude Seebeck, Joh Khar Bacho

Motor Award
2019 Carter Newton & Eli Rummelhart
2020 Ryan Ott
2021 Cale Seaton
2022 Kendall Kurtz, Jake Mitchell, Cale Seaton, Mason



2023 Kendall Kurtz, Edgar Mhoon-Lopez
2024 Kendall Kurtz, Edgar Mhoon-Lopez, Cam Grier

Competitor Supreme
2021 Carsen Newton & Ryan Ott
2022 Drew Nye, Trey Dervich
2023 Gabe Egeland
2024 Juan Martinez, Jake Mitchell, Jesse Hendershot

Step Up Award
2023 Blaine Heick, Graham DeBerg
2024 Chris Davis, Mason Tilley, Alex Holmes, Zyaire Washpun

Coaches Appreciation Award
2022 Yordi Aguilar, Sahleh Al-Herz, Kale Clark, Zach Fern, Jesse Hendershot, Juan Martinez,
Shaaban Naim
2023 Chris Alter, Jon Kharl Bacho, Cruz Davenport, Fin Gordon, Jesse Hendershot, Drew Nye, Rito
Perez, Leo Ramirez, James Tilley
2024 Shaaban Naim, Leo Ramirez, Austin Luke, Ivan Galvan-Munguia, Theo Allred, JJ Stringer



